If all Eligible Shareholders take up their full Entitlement, then each Eligible Shareholder's
percentage ownership interest (and voting power) in the Company will remain the same and
there will be no effect on the control of Carpentaria.

If an Eligible Shareholder does not take up all of their entitlement, its percentage ownership
interest (and voting power) in Carpentaria will be diluted. The proportional ownership (and
voting power) of Ineligible Shareholders will be diluted because such Shareholders are not
entitled to take up New Shares under the Offer.

As the Company does not propose to apply to ASIC for approval of the appointment of a
nominee for the purposes of section 615 of the Corporations Act, no person will be permitted
to acquire New Shares under the Offers to the extent that such acquisition results in that
person holding a relevant interest exceeding 20% of the issued share capital of the Company
on a post issue basis.

The current substantial shareholders of Carpentaria as at the date of this Prospectus,
according to substantial holding notices lodged with the Company, are as follows:

Substantial Shareholder No. of Shares % of current issued
Share capital

Shareholder 1  20,944,506 14.93

Shareholder 2 10,479,000 7.47

Shareholder 3 6,122,449 4.37

Shareholder 4 3,667,482 2.61

Shareholder 5 3,550,000 2.53

Examples of how the dilution may impact Shareholders is set out in the table below:*

Holder Holding as at
date of
Prospectus

% as at date of
Prospectus

Entitlements
under Priority
Offer

% post Offer if
Entitlements
not taken up

Shareholder 1 20,944,506 14.93 8,055,579 10.78

Shareholder 2 10,479,000 7.47 4,030,385 5.40

Shareholder 3 6,122,449 4.37 2,354,788 3.15

Shareholder 4 3,667,482 2.61 1,410,570 1.89

Shareholder 5 3,550,000 2.53 1,365,385 1.83

* The dilutionary effect shown in the table is the maximum percentage on the assumption that those
Entitlements not accepted are placed under either the Shortfall Offer or Public Offer.

Prospectus Carpentaria Exploration Limited

14 September 2016  Page 18

2.7 Market price of Shares

The highest and lowest closing prices of the Shares for the 6 months up to 8 September 2016
were:

Highest  7.0 cents 6/05/2016

Lowest  3.0 cents 22/03/2016

The volume weighted average sale price (VWAP) on the ASX of the Shares for the periods set
out below ending 8 September 2016 were:

5.94 cents VWAP for the 45 day trading period;